FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-26-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101562442

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY
To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
	Conveyance Type Assignment License
x New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Mad Catz, Inc.	09 25 2000
F	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
Receiving Party	7
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Congress Financial Corporation (Cer	ntral)
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 150 S. Wacker Drive	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Chicago	Illinois 60606
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Outer	document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Illinois
	OFFICE USE ONLY Refund Ref:

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002199 FRAME: 0612

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number			
Name	Meredith A. Parsons		
Address (line 1)	Latham & Watkins		
Address (line 2)	233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5800		
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60606		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documen including any attachments.	#	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	c if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
	demark Application Number(s) Registration		
78/010671	2,344,757 2,346,6	38	
75/595335	2,346,639		
75/552418	2,344,751		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 280.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	s No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Manaditt 1	Barrana Mkalin A Kramic	11/12/00	
Meredith A. Name	of Person Signing Signature	11/13/00 Date Signed	

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated September 25, 2000, by MAD CATZ, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL) ("US Lender"), an Illinois corporation, in its capacity as US Collateral Agent for Lenders.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan Agreement dated as on or about the date hereof by and between MAD CATZ, INC. ("US Borrower") and US Lender (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, and as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "US Loan Agreement"), US Lender has agreed to make the Loans and to incur Letter of Credit Accommodations for the benefit of US Borrower;

WHEREAS, US Lender is willing to make the Loans and to incur Letter of Credit Accommodations as provided for in the US Loan Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall have executed and delivered to US Collateral Agent, for itself and the benefit of Lenders, that certain General Security Agreement dated on or about the date hereof (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Canadian Loan Agreement dated on or about the date hereof by and among Canadian Borrower and Canadian Lender (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, and as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Canadian Loan Agreement"), Canadian Lender has agreed to make loans and to incur letter of credit accommodations for the benefit of Canadian Borrower;

WHEREAS, in order to induce Canadian Lender and US Lender (collectively, the "Lenders") to enter into the Canadian Loan Agreement and the US Loan Agreement (collectively, the "Loan Agreements") and the other Financing Agreements and to make the loans under the Loan Agreements and as a condition precedent thereto, Lenders require that Grantor shall have executed and delivered this Trademark Security Agreement to secure its obligations under to Canadian Lender and US Lender, as applicable, in respect of the Loan Agreements and/or the other Financing Agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the US Loan Agreement. As used herein, the following terms shall have the following meanings:

"Trademarks" means all of the following now owned or hereafter existing or adopted or acquired by Grantor: (a) all trademarks, trade names,

CH_DOCS 258381.6 [W97]

corporate names, business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, designs and general intangibles of like nature (whether registered or unregistered), all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, including registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any state or territory thereof, or any other country or any political subdivision thereof; (b) all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof; and (c) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by any of the foregoing.

"Trademark License" means rights under any written agreement now owned or hereafter acquired by any Credit Party granting any right to use any Trademark.

- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

 COLLATERAL. Grantor hereby grants to US Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I hereto;
 - (b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
 - (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and
 - all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without (d) limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License; provided, that Trademark Collateral shall not include any such property where the grant of a security interest therein by Grantor is prohibited by applicable law or by the terms of any contract, agreement, instrument or indenture granting and/or governing such Trademark Collateral ("Applicable Agreement") without the consent of any other party thereto or would give any other party to any such Applicable Agreement the right to terminate its obligations or Grantor's rights thereunder unless, in any such case, all necessary consents to such grant of a security interest have been obtained from the other parties thereto; provided further, that the foregoing limitation shall not affect, limit, restrict or impair the grant by such Grantor of a security interest in any account or any money or other amounts due or to become due under any such Applicable Agreement.

2

CH DOCS 258381.6 [W97]

- 3. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to US Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of US Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 4. <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>. The validity, interpretation and enforcement of this Trademark Security Agreement and any dispute arising out of the relationship between Grantor and US Collateral Agent hereunder, whether in contract, tort, equity or otherwise, shall be governed by the internal laws of the State of Illinois (without giving effect to principles of conflicts of law).

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

MAD CATZ, INC.

By: White E. Pelis.

Name: WHITWEX E. PETERSON

Title: V.P

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY: CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL), as US Collateral Agent

By:
Name:
H. ROSENFELD

Title:
SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT
CONGRESS FINANCIAL

SCHEDULE I

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark Reg. No. Date

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Application Name Application No. Date

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Name of Agreement Parties Date of Agreement

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A

CH_DOCS\258381.6 [W97]

SCHEDULE A

ISSUED U.S. PATENTS

1. U.S. Utility Patent No. 6,068,554; issued 05/30/00

Owner: Kelly D. Tyler

Product Name: Panther XL (Integrated Assembly)

Product Number: 4458

Title: HAND MANIPULATED DUAL CONTROL ASSEMBLY

Inventor: Kelly D. Tyler

2. U.S. Patent No. Des. 409,182; issued 05/04/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Panther XL (Design)

Product Number: 4458

Title: DUAL CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY FOR VIDEO GAME

Inventor: Kelly D. Tyler

3. U.S. Patent No. Des. 409,179; issued 05/04/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Hand-Held Steering Wheel (PSX)

Product Number: 8025

Title: HANDHELD STEERING WHEEL FOR VIDEO GAMES

Inventors: Kelly D. Tyler and Tom Roberts

4. U.S. Patent No. Des. 408,803; issued 04/27/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Sports Memory Card with Force Pack (N64)

Product Number: 5359

Title: MEMORY CARD FOR COMPUTER VIDEO GAMES

Inventors: Kelly D. Tyler and Tom Roberts

5. U.S. Patent No. Des. 408,378; issued 04/20/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Sports Memory Card (PSX)

Product Number: 8057

Title: MEMORY CARD FOR COMPUTER VIDEO GAMES

Inventors: Kelly D. Tyler and Tom Roberts

6. U.S. Patent No. Des. 406,827; issued 3/16/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Wrist Rumbler (Design)

Product Number: 8009

Title: VIBRATION DEVICE FOR VIDEO GAMES Inventors: Kelly Dell Tyler and Cheng-Pin Huang

7. U.S. Patent No. Des. 394,055; issued 5/5/98

2

Owner: FX Unlimited, Inc.
Product Name: N64 Memory Card

Product Number: 5307

Title: MEMORY PACK FOR VIDEO GAMES

Inventor: Kelly D. Tyler

8. U.S. Patent No. Des. 392,342; issued 3/17/98

Owner: FX Unlimited, Inc.

Product Name: Original N64 Control Pad

Product Number: 5326 Title: CONTROL PAD Inventor: Kelly D. Tyler

9. U.S. Patent No. Des. 385,924; issued 11/4/97

Owner: FX Unlimited, Inc.

Product Name: Fazor Product Number: 8888

Title: VIDEO GAME LIGHT GUN

Inventor: Kelly D. Tyler

10. U.S. Patent No. Des. 380,783; issued 7/8/97

Owner: FX Unlimited, Inc.

Product Name: Digital Control Pad for Play Station

Product Number: 8002 Title: CONTROL PAD Inventor: Kelly D. Tyler

11. U.S. Patent No. Des. 380,503; issued 7/1/97

Owner: FX Unlimited, Inc.

Product Name: Video Game Steering Wheel

Product Numbers: 8010, 8110, 5320, 7010, 7110, 4410, 5310, 18110, AN 8110,

EU 8110

Title: ANALOG STEERING WHEEL FOR VIDEO GAME

Inventor: Kelly D. Tyler

12. U.S. Patent No. Des. 380,238; issued 6/24/97

Owner: FX Unlimited, Inc.

Product Name: Control Pad for N64

Product Number: 5316 Title: CONTROL PAD Inventor: Kelly D. Tyler

13. U.S. Patent No. Des. 415,143; issued 10/12/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Multi-Port Product Number: 8008

Title: FOUR-PORT CONTROLLER TAP FOR VIDEO GAMES

Inventor: Tom Roberts

14. U.S. Patent No. Des. 415,144; issued 10/12/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.
Product Name: Multi-Port #2

Product Number: 8008

Title: FOUR-PORT CONTROLLER TAP FOR VIDEO GAMES-#2

Inventor: Tom Roberts

15. U.S. Patent No. Des. 425,047; issued 11/26/99

Presumptive Owner: Mad Catz, Inc. Product Name: Wireless Controller Product Numbers: 8022, 8026B

Title: CONTROLLER FOR VIDEO GAMES

Inventors: Kelly D. Tyler, Tom Roberts, Xiu Zheng Hai, and Chen Chin Tung

(a.k.a. Jim T. Chen)

16. U.S. Patent No. Des. 415,752; issued 05/16/00-

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Wireless Controller Product Numbers: 8022, 8026B

Title: CONTROLLER FOR VIDEO GAMES Inventors: Kelly D. Tyler and Tom Roberts

17. U.S. Patent No. Des. 410,914; issued 06/15/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Advanced Control Pad (PSX)

Product Number: 8026

Title: CONTROLLER FOR VIDEO GAMES Inventors: Kelly D. Tyler and Tom Roberts

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

18. U.S. Utility Patent Application, Serial No. 09/032,766; filed 02/27/98

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Panther XL (Illuminated Trackball)

Product Number: 4458

Title: ILLUMINATED TRACKBALL CONTROLLER FOR VIDEO GAMES

Inventors: Kelly D. Tyler, Ali Hussainy, and Tom Roberts

4

19. U.S. Utility Patent Application, Serial No. 09/020,470; filed 02/09/98

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Wrist Rumbler (Technology)

Product Number: 8009

Title: WEARABLE VIBRATION DEVICE FOR VIDEO GAMES

Inventors: Cheng-Pin Huang and Kelly Dell Tyler

20. U.S. Utility Patent Application, Serial No. 09/309754; filed 05/11/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: MC2 Racing Wheel (Leg Extensions)

Product Numbers: 8020, 7120

Title: LEG EXTENTIONS FOR A LAP-MOUNTED COMPUTER GAME

ACCESSORY

Inventors: Tom Roberts and Kelly Tyler

21. U.S. Utility Patent Application, Serial No. 09/309333; filed 05/11/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: for MC2 Racing Wheel (AccuDrive Calibration System)

Product Number: 8020, 7120

Title: SYSTEM FOR ADJUSTING THE RESPONSE CHARACTERISTIC OF

AN ELECTRONIC GAME INPUT DEVICE

Inventors: Tom Roberts and Doug Shepherd

22. U.S. Utility Patent Application, Serial No. 09/309343; filed 05/11/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: MC2 Racing Wheel (Lap-Shaped Contour)

Product Number: 8020, 7120

Title: LAP-SHAPED CONTOUR FOR A COMPUTER GAME ACCESSORY

Inventors: Tom Roberts, Dave Morelock and Kelly Tyler

23. U.S. Design Patent Application, Serial No. 29/104705; filed 05/11/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: MC2 Racing Wheel (Design)

Product Number: 8020, 7120

Title: COMPUTER GAME ACCESSORY Inventors: Tom Roberts and Kelly Tyler

24. U.S. Utility Patent Application, Serial No. 09/309619; filed 05/11/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Rumble Rod (Technology)

Product Number: 5350, 7150

Title: FISHING POLE ACCESSORY FOR A COMPUTER GAME

Inventors: Tom Roberts and Alex Figueiredo

DA28,06A, 15xud 67/11/00

25. U.S. Design Patent Application, Serial No. 29/104735; filed 05/11/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Rumble Rod (Design)

Product Numbers: 5350, 7150

Title: FISHING POLE ACCESSORY FOR A COMPUTER GAME

Inventors: Tom Roberts and David Preller

6

FOREIGN PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

26. Australian Certificate of Registration of Design No. 139428; issued 12/17/99 (Corresponds to U.S. Patent No. Des. 408,803)

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Sports Card (N64)

Product Number: 5359

Title: A SET OF COMPUTER VIDEO GAME MEMORY CARDS

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

7

27. Australian Certificate of Registration of Design No. 139429; issued 12/17/99 (Corresponds to U.S. Patent No. Des. 408,378)

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Sports Card (PSX)

Product Number: 8057

Title: A SET OF COMPUTER VIDEO GAME MEMORY CARDS

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

28. Benelux Design Application No. 76397-00

(Corresponds to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/104735)

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Rumble Rod (Design)

Product Numbers: 5350, 7150

Title: FISHING POLE ACCESSORY FOR A COMPUTER GAME

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

29. Benelux Design Application No. 76396-00; filed 11/10/99

(Corresponds to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/104705)

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: MC2 Racing Wheel (Design)

Product Number: 8020, 7120

Title: COMPUTER GAME ACCESSORY

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

30. British Certificate of Registration of Design No. 2066948; issued 10/07/97

(Corresponds to U.S. Patent No. Des. 392,342)

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Original N64 Control Pad

Product Number: 5326

Title: CONTROL UNIT FOR A GAME

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

31. British Certificate of Registration of Design No. 2066947; issued 10/07/97

(Corresponds to U.S. Patent No. Des. 380,503)

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Steering Wheel

Product Numbers: 8010, 8110, 5320, 7010, 7110, 4410, 5310, 18110, AN 8110,

EU 8110

Title: CONTROL UNIT FOR A GAME

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

32. British Certificate of Registration of Design No. 2050776; issued 09/28/95

(Corresponds to U.S. Patent No. Des. 380,783)

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Digital Control Pad (PSX)

Product Number: 8002 Title: GAME CONSOLE

8

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

33. British Certificate of Registration of Design No. 2079039; issued 03/30/99 (Corresponds to U.S. Patent No. Des. 408,378)

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Sports Card (PSX)

Product Number: 8057 Title: MEMORY CARD Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

34. British Certificate of Registration of Design No. 2079038; issued 03/30/99 (Corresponds to U.S. Patent No. Des. 408,803)

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Sports Card (N64)

Product Number: 5359 Title: MEMORY CARD Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

35. British Certificate of Registration of Design No. 2088032; issued 03/13/00 (Corresponds to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/104705)

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: MC2 Racing Wheel (Design)

Product Number: 8020, 7120

Title: COMPUTER GAME ACCESSORY

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

36. British Certificate of Registration of Design No: 2088031; issued 03/13/00 (Corresponds to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/104735)

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Rumble Rod (Design)

Product Numbers: 5350, 7150

Title: FISHING POLE ACCESSORY FOR A COMPUTER GAME

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

37. French Notification of Design Publication No. 483 476; issued 10/31/97 (Corresponds to U.S. Patent No. Des. 392,342)

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Control Pad (N64)

Product Number: 5326

Title: VOLANT POUR JEUX VIDEO, COMANDE POUR JEUX VIDEO

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

9

38. French Notification of Design Publication No. 483 475; issued 10/31/97 (Corresponds to U.S. Patent No. Des. 380,503)

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.
Product Name: Steering Wheel

Product Numbers: 8010, 8110, 5320, 7010, 7110, 4410, 5310, 18110, AN 8110,

EU 8110

Title: VOLANT POUR JEUX VIDEO, COMANDE POUR JEUX VIDEO

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

39. French Notification of Design Publication No. 483 474; issued 13/31/97 (Corresponds to U.S. Patent No. Des. 380,503)

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.
Product Name: Steering Wheel

Product Numbers: 8010, 8110, 5320, 7010, 7110, 4410, 5310, 18110, AN 8110,

EU 8110

Title: VOLANT POUR JEUX VIDEO, COMANDE POUR JEUX VIDEO

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

40. French Design Certificate No. 98 6350; issued 10/29/98

(Corresponds to U.S. Patent No. Des. 408,378; and U.S. Patent No.

Des. 408,803)

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Sports Card (PSX and N64)

Product Numbers: 8057, 5359

Title: CARTE MEMOIRE POUR JEUX VIDEO SUR ORDINATEUR

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

41. German Design Certificate No. M 97 06 148.4; issued 06/30/97

(Corresponds to U.S. Patent No. Des. 380,503)

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.
Product Name: Steering Wheel

Product Numbers: 8010, 8110, 5320, 7010, 7110, 4410, 5310, 18110, AN 8110,

EU 8110

Title: ANALOGSTEUERRADER FUR EIN VIDEOSPIEL

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

42. German Design Certificate No. M 97 06 147.6; issued 06/30/97

(Corresponds to U.S. Patent No. Des. 392,342)

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Original N64 Control Pad

Product Number: 5326
Title: STEUERKONSOLE
Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

10

43. German Design Certificate No. 4 98 10 467.2; issued 10/19/98

(Corresponds to U.S. Patent No. Des. 408,378; and U.S. Patent No.

Des. 408,803)

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Sports Card (PSX and N64)

Product Numbers: 8057, 5359

Title: SPEICHERKARTEN FUR COMPUTER-VIDEOSPIELE

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

44. German Design Certificate No. 4 99 10 486.2; issued 11/11/99

(Corresponds to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/104735)

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Rumble Rod (Design)

Product Numbers: 5350, 7150

Title: COMPUTERSPIELZUBEHOR ANZAHL GESCHMACKSMUSTER

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS & TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

45. Argentina Trademark Applications Serial No. 2,271,910 and 2,271,911;

2,273,083 and 2,273,084

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Mark: MAD CATZ name and Old Device

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

46. Australia Trademark Certificate No. 789855; issued 02/18/00

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc. Mark: MAD CATZ name Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

47. Australia Trademark Application No. 803997; filed 08/17/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Mark: MAD CATZ and New Device

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

48. Benelux Trademark Certificate No. 0935114; filed 03/24/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc. Mark: MAD CATZ name Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

49. Brazil Trademark Application No. 821920898; filed 08/24/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Mark: MAD CATZ and Old Device

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

11

50. CTM Trademark Application No. 001098946; filed 09/03/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Mark: MAD CATZ and Old Device

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

51. CTM Trademark Application No. 001269091; filed 06/08/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Mark: MAD CATZ and New Device

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

52. CTM Trademark Application No. 1023118

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc. Mark: DUAL FORCE Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

53. CTM Trademark Application No. 001180132; filed 11/15/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc. Mark: DREAM WHEEL Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

54. CTM Trademark Application No. 001180173; filed 05/20/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc. Mark: DREAM PAD Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

55. CTM Trademark Application No. 001179449; filed 05/20/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc. Mark: DREAM STICK Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

56. CTM Trademark Application No. 001179498; filed 05/20/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc. Mark: DREAM BLASTER Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

57. France Trademark Certificate No. 99/783547; filed 03/29/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Mark: MAD CATZ and Old Device

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

58. Germany Trademark Certificate No.39919929.2/09; filed 04/07/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Mark: MAD CATZ and Old Device

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

12

59. Japan Trademark Application No. 11-76958; filed 08/25/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Mark: MAD CATZ and Old Device

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

60. British Trademark Certificate No. 2191216; issued 03/09/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Mark: MAD CATZ and Old Device

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

61. British Trademark Certificate No. 2205059; issued 08/05/99

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Mark: MAD CATZ and New Device

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

62. British Trademark Application No. 2184264

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc. Mark: DUAL FORCE Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

63. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,180,509; issued 08/11/98

Owner: FX Unlimited, Inc.

Mark: MAD CATZ AND DESIGN

Applicant: Kelly D. Tyler

13

70. U.S. Trademark Application, Serial No. 75/552,418; filed 9/14/98

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Basketball Memory Card (PSX and N64)

Product Number: 5359, 8057

Mark: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

Applicant: Mad Catz, Inc.

U.S. COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

71. U.S. Copyright Application; filed 8/17/98

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Sports Card (N64) Product Number: 5359, 8057

Title: MEMORY CARDS FOR COMPUTER VIDEO GAMES #1

Nature of the Work: Sculpture

Author: Mad Catz, Inc.

72. U.S. Copyright Application; filed 8/17/98

Owner: Mad Catz, Inc.

Product Name: Sports Card (PS) Product Number: 5359, 8057

Title: MEMORY CARDS FOR COMPUTER VIDEO GAMES #2

Nature of the Work: Sculpture

RECORDED: 11/20/2000

Author: Mad Catz, Inc.

ADDITIONAL TRADEMARKS IN USE BY MAD CATZ, INC.

Data Deck

Mad Catz Guys

Fazor

Force Pack

Memory Card Manager

Mad Catz Oval

MC SPORTS

Multi-Port

Panther DX SPORT PAD Multi-Link Panther XL

SPORT CARD

VidKid

SPORT PORT

Team Mad Catz

Panther DC/Panther P2

15